PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3083252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN HOFFMAN	01/15/2008
WILLIAM R. CHANG	01/15/2008
ERIC SCOTT CLASEN	01/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION
Street Address:	311 ENTERPRISE DRIVE
City:	PLAINSBORO
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08536

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8221366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)275-1082

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-275-0500

natalia.barreto-powell@integralife.com Email:

Correspondent Name: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 311 ENTERPRISE DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAW DEPT./DIRECTOR, IP Address Line 4: PLAINSBORO, NEW JERSEY 08536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	80357	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIA BARRETO-POWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalia Barreto-Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 10/28/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 76352-Lumbar Drain#page1.tif source=Assignment 76352-Lumbar Drain#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034047 FRAME: 0931 503036654

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of September 5, 2007, made by Brian Hoffman of Princeton, New Jersey; William R. Chang of Iselin, New Jersey; and Eric Scott Clasen of Hillsborough, New Jersey, Assignors, to Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful VOLUME LIMITING BODILY FLUID DRAINAGE SYSTEM for which a United States provisional Patent Application was filed on September 5, 2007, having Application No. 60/970,236; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the invention disclosed in the application; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the Assignors' entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two-hundred dollars (\$200.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any applications claiming priority to said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for

Appln. No.: 60/970,236 Docket No.: 76352 obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, design, division, continuation, continuation-inpart, or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Assignors:

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires February 2, 20]

Date: JAN 15, 2008

BRIAN HOFFMAN

Date: 201/5,2008

Date: JAN 18, 2008

201785.1

WILLIAM R. CHÂNG

ERIC SCOTT CLASEN

NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW JER

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires February 2, 20 🗓

Commission Expires February 2, 20

-2-

Appln. No.: 60/970,236 Docket No.: 76352

RECORDED: 10/28/2014